national treasury

Department:
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
Enquiries: Brenda Mashifane
Tel: (012) 315 5877

Fax: (012) 315 5058

E mail: Brenda.mashifane@treasury.gov.za
Ref: RT289-2019

CONTRACT: RT289-2019: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SOLID DOSAGE FORMS TO THE
STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 MAY 2019 TO 30 APRIL 2021

1. This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued in accordance
with Chapter 16A of the Treasury Regulations published in terms of the Public Finance
Management Act, 1999 (Act 1 of 1999). The Special Conditions of Contract are
supplementary to that of the General Conditions of Contract. Where, however, the
Special Conditions of Contract are in conflict with the General Conditions of Contract,
the Special Conditions of Contract will prevail.

2. The contract circular for the afore-mentioned contract distributed to user departments by
the National Treasury, constitutes the official pricing and binding supply agreement
between the contractor and the State. End-user institutions are, therefore prohibited
from making any amendments of any nature to the afore-mentioned contract.

3. The National Treasury will communicate all amendments, if any, to the user institutions.
It would only be at the receipt of such notification from the National Treasury that user
institutions can effect any changes to this contract.

4. Please note that the delivered price (including 15%VAT) is for the unit of measure
(UOM) as offered. Units of Measure, National Stock Numbers and prices should be
carefully matched when placing or executing orders.

5. Should an order be placed by any institution other than the provincial medical depots,
the validity of the order must first be confirmed with the relevant depot Manager.

6. From a financial accounting point of view, it is important to verify the correctness of
supplier’s invoices for deliveries made in terms of the contract. Should there be any
variances between invoice prices and the contract price as reflected in the contract
circular, user institutions should query such variances with the relevant contractor prior
to processing payment. Payment of prices other than the contract prices will be
regarded as fruitless expenditure.

7. The following departments will participate in the contract. The names and contact details
for technical queries are as follows:

s ————————————— ___ - ===
CMD 9; RT289-2019: Contract Circular Page 1



(086) 660-7080

PARTICIPANTS | GONTACT K AD, EMAIL ADDRESS
Eastern Cape M Dlova ggi.?{; ggg:ggig Mncedisi.dlova@echealth.qov.za
Free State M Smits ggg}; 2;&:2222 SmitsM@fshealth.gov.za

Gauteng D Malele (011) 628-9183 dumi_sane.malele@c;n;enq.qov.za

Kwazulu-Natal

I S Hlongwana

(031) 469-8336
(031) 462-9158

Simangele.hlongwana@kznhealth.gov.za

(015) 223-9054

Limpopo S Rasekele (086) 604-7766 rassolly@gmail.com
(013) 283-9000

Mpumalanga M I\foftg (013) 283-9043 MargaretMm@mpuhealth.gov.za )
North West SMokgatiha | (018) 3842277 | smokaatiha@nwog.gov.za

| (053) 830-2700 o
Northern Cape E Delport (086) 508-3222 edelport@ncpg.gov.za
Western Cape N Mia ggg;g gggfggg nisaar.mia@westerncape.qgov.za
Correctional . | (012)307-2310 :
Services Ms T Matsitse (012) 323-5255 Tammy.Links@dcs.gov.za
Department of (012) 355-4096 ursula.gugs@gmail.com or
Defence Lt Col GU Eloff (012) 355-4006 samhsproc@mail.com

8. Names and Addresses of contractors and other relevant information are to be used for

contract enquiries and not for orders.

Name of Supplier Postal Address Telephone Contact Email
No Person

Abbott Laboratories P.O. Box 7208 011 858 2003 | Nothemba | Nothemba.Lumka@abbott.com
SA (Pty) Ltd Veltevreden Park Lumka

1715
MAAA0030395
Accord Healthcare Private Bag X 51 011 234 5703 | Reslaan Reslaan.nagoor@accordhealth.co.z
(Pty) Lid Postnet Suite 182 Nagoor a

Rivonia
MAAA0005335 2128
Adcock Ingram Critical | P.O. Box 6888 011 494 8129 | Vusani Criticalcare. Tenders@adcock.com
Care (Pty) Ltd Johannesburg Matshidza

2000
MAAA0010153
Adcock Ingram Private Bag X 69 011 635 0671 | Louis Louis.fourie@adcock.com
Healthcare (Pty) Ltd Bryanston Fourie

2021
MAAA0036413
Alchemy P.O. Box 1371 016 349 1427 | Y M Bhyat | alchemypharma@axxess.co.za
Pharmaceuticals cc Heidelberg

1438
MAAA0017023
Austell Laboratories P.O.Box 1110 011611 1410 | Y Karolia Ykarolia@austell.co.za
(Pty) Ltd Crown Mines

2025
MAAA0006605




Biotech Laboratories Suite 150 011 848 3050 | Mandy tenders@biotechlabs.co.za /
Private Bag X 65 Burstein info@biotechlabs.co.za
MAAA0029826 Halfway House
1685
Cipla Medpro S.A.t/a | P.O. Box 32003 021 914 0520 | Willem Willem.Maritz@cipla.com
Cipla Medpro Mobeni Maritz
Manufacturing Durban
4060
MAAA0006605
Dezzo Trading 392 P.O.Box 725 011 075 8800 | Omar Omar.mattews@ascendispharma.co
(Pty) Ltd Lanley Mattews .za
1824
MAAA0006141
Dr Reddy’s P.O. Box 784746 011 324 2100 | Lorraine Lorraine@drreddys.com
Laboratories (Pty) Ltd | Sandton City Keyser
2146
MAAA0007549
Gulf Drug Company P.O. Box 754 031 538 8761 | Kevin Kevinm@gulfdrug.co.za
Mt Edgecombie Moonsamy
MAAA0009791 4302
Innovata P.O.Box 777 086 999 0912 | Imraan Fm@innovata.co.za
Pharmaceuticals (Pty) | Kelvin Suliman
Ltd 2054
MAAA0003385
Ipharma (Pty) Ltd Postnet 319 011 314 2366 | Natalie Info@ipharma.co.za
Private Bag X 1007 Hime
MAAA0003048 Lyttelton
0140
Janssen P.O. Box 785939 011 518 7000 | Francisco mhood@its.jnj.com /
Pharmaceutica (Pty) Sandton Munoz rgany@its.jnj.com
Ltd 2146
MAAA0016328
Litha Pharma (Pty) Lid | P.O. Box 8356 011516 1700 | Ronelle State-za@acino.swiss
Midrand Wroots
MAAA0009244 1685
Merck (Pty) Ltd P.O. Box 1998 011 372 5000 | Thabeng Thapeng.leping@merckgroup.com
Halfway House Leping
MAAA0022370 1685
Mylan (Pty) Ltd Postnet Suite 23 011 451 1300 | Kurnaraswa | Kumaraswamy.ekhambaram@myla
Private Bag X 10010 my n.com
MAAA0081441 Edenvale Ekhambara
1610 m
Norvatis SA (Pty) Ltd P.O. Box 12257 011 347 6600 | Fareeya Fareeya.vahed@novartis.com
Vorna Valley Vahed
MAAA00063171 1686
Oethmaan Biosims P.O. Box 421001 011 433 0602 | Muhamma | Mbodhania@oethmaan.co.za
(Pty) Ltd Fordsburg d Bodhania
2033
MAAA0437774
Pfizer Laboratories P.O. Box 783720 011 320 6226 | Renilla Renilla.sewdaslallo@pfizer.com
(Pty) Lid Sandton Sewdaslall
Johannesburg o
MAAA0019202
Pharma-Q (Pty) Ltd Private Bag X09 011 247 1600 | Andy Andy@pharmag.co.za
Florida Mehta
MAAA0016762 1710




Pharmacare Ltd t/a P.O. Box 1593 011 239 6243 | ltumeleng Imathe@aspenpharma.com
Aspen Pharmacare Gallo Manor Mathe
2052
MAAA0008452
Pharmachem Private Bag X 12 012 749 4800 | Yaaseen Yaaseen(@plabs.co.za
Laboratories (Pty) Ltd | Pretoria West Sakoor
0177
MAAA0042234
Pharmaco Distribution | P.O. Box 786522 011 784 0077 | Janvan Jan.vandenberg(@pharmaco.co.za
(Pty) Ltd Sandton den Berg
2146
MAAA0044115
Pharmascript P.O. Box 1590 011 055 0200 | Judy Judy.klinkvadt@teva.co.za
Pharmaceuticals Ruimsig Klinkvadt
Limited 1732
MAAA0675746
Portfolio P.O. Box 591292 011 334 5530 | Shaylor Portfolio2@mweb.co.za
Pharmaceuticals (Pty) | Kengray Rheeder
Ltd 2100
MAAA0039590
Ranbaxy P.O. Box 43486 012 643 2000 | Deepakh Deepakh.sewnarain@sunpharm.co
Pharmaceuticals (Pty) | Industria Sewnarain | m
Ltd 2042
MAAA0000384
Resmed Healthcare cc | P.O. Box 65409 031 577 7258 | LS Singh Info@resmed.co.za
Reservoir Hills
MAAA0010098 4090
Roche Products (Pty) | P.O. Box 55922 011 502 5000 | David llovo.sales orders@roche.com
Ltd Northlands Gibbons
2116
MAAA0007487
Sandoz SA (Pty) Ltd P.O. Box 154 011 929 9000 | Renee Renee.moodley@sandoz.com
Isando Moodley
MAAA0011663 1600
Sanofi-Aventis SA Private Bag X 207 011 Olivier Olivier.Laurent@sanofi.com
(Pty) Ltd Midrand Laurent
1683
MAAA00009069
Specpharm (Pty) Ltd P.O. Box 651 011 652 0400 | Themba Tshabalala@specpharm.co.za
Halfway House Tshabalala
MAAA0009737 1685
Teva Pharmaceuticals | P.O. Box 1590 011 055 0200 | Judy Judy.klinkvadt@teva.co.za
(Pty) Ltd Ruimsig Klinkvadt
1732
MAAA0008290
Vortex Healthcare t/a Suite 427 011 656 3338 | Akesh Akesh@vortexhealthcare.co.za
Valotype 248 (Pty) Ltd | P/Bag X29 Maharaj
Gallor Manor
MAAA0010062 2052
9. The summary of awards and estimated quantities are indicated in the contract circular.

% Please note that maximum quantities awarded are not guaranteed and will be only

ordered as and when required.




10. Please find attached the following documents for your information:

10.1. Contract Circular
10.2. General Conditions of Contract
10.3. Special Conditions of Contract
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MANTHEPENG ‘TSHINAVHA

for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
DATE: 28 FEBRUARY 2019




